PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lareanet Inc.	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet Area Network Inc.	
Street Address:	462 Eltingville Blvd.	
City:	Staten Island	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10741833
Application Number:	10741764
Application Number:	10741763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122453940

Email: b.pomerance@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Brenda Pomerance
Address Line 1: 260 West 52 St Ste 27B
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda Pomerance

Total Attachments: 3

source=0910-4001 asst 2 executed#page1.tif source=0910-4002 asst 2 executed#page1.tif source=0910-4003 asst 2 executed#page1.tif \$120.00 107418

PATENT REEL: 016218 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, **Iareanet Inc.**, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 1267 68th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11219 (herafter, "I") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Internet Area Network Inc.**, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 462 Eltingville Blvd., Staten Island NY 10312 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **ACCESS-CENTRIC INTERNET AREA NETWORK** described in U.S. patent application serial no. **10/741,883**, filed **December 19, 2003**, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 429/05

United States of America

State of No. 1 ss.:

County of No. 29 day of 100E, 20 sefore me personally came James de Crescenzo, Jr., to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ARLENE FERRARA

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FE4801573
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires July 31, 200

PATENT REEL: 016218 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, **Iareanet Inc.**, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 1267 68th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11219 (herafter "I") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Internet Area Network Inc.**, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 462 Eltingville Blvd., Staten Island NY 10312 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **DEVICE FOR SECURING ACCESS TO NETWORK INFORMATION** described in U.S. patent application serial no. **10/741,764**, filed **December 19, 2003**, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Iareanet, Inc.

Date: 6/29/05

United States of America

State of W. Y.) ss.:
County of KINGS

On this 29 day of JUNE

, 20<u>05</u>, before me personally came **_James**

deCrescenzo, Jr., to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ARLENE FERRARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FE4801573
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires July 31, 200

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Iareanet Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 1267 68th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11219 (herafter "I") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Internet Area Network Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 462 Eltingville Blvd., Staten Island NY 10312 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to ELECTRONIC MAIL VIRTUAL FAX SYSTEM described in U.S. patent application serial no. 10/741,763, filed December 19, 2003, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Iareanet, Inc.

Date: 6/29/05

United States of America

State of No. 9.) ss.:
County of KINGS.

On this 29 day of June,2005 , before me personally came _James

deCrescenzo, Jr., to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ARLENE FERRARA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FE4801573

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires July 31, 200

> PATENT REEL: 016218 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 07/04/2005